Reference number
ISO 5922:2005(E)
© ISO 2005
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
ISO
5922
Second edition

© ISO 2005 – All rights reserved 5
Table 2 — Mechanical properties of blackheart malleable cast iron
Designation Diameter
of test piece a, b
Tensile
strength
Elongation 0,2 % proof
strength
Brinell hardness
(for information
only)
  Rm A3,4 Rp0,2 HBW
 mm N/mm2 % N/mm2
  min. min. min.
ISO 5922/
JMB/275-5 c 12 or 15 275 5 — 150 max.
ISO 5922/
JMB/300-6 c 12 or 15 300 6 — 150 max.
ISO 5922/
JMB/350-10 12 or 15 350 10 200 150 max.
ISO 5922/
JMB/450-6 12 or 15 450 6 270 150 to 200
ISO 5922/
JMB/500-5 12 or 15 500 5 300 165 to 215
ISO 5922/
JMB/550-4 12 or 15 550 4 340 180 to 230
ISO 5922/
JMB/600-3 12 or 15 600 3 390 195 to 245
ISO 5922/
JMB/650-2 12 or 15 650 2 430 210 to 260
ISO 5922/
JMB/700-2 d, e 12 or 15 700 2 530 240 to 290
ISO 5922/
JMB/800-1 d 12 or 15 800 1 600 270 to 320
a Of the two diameters given for the test piece, the manufacturer shall have the option of choosing either size, if this is not specified
by the purchaser.
b Where a 6 mm or 9 mm diameter test piece is representative of the relevant wall thickness of a casting, this size of the piece may
be used, by agreement between the manufacturer and the purchaser at the time of acceptance of the order. The minimum properties